



HEALTH SERVICES CENTER

721 Harrison Ave
Claremont, CA 91711

Tel: (909) 399-5550
Fax: (866) 233-5514

www.pilgrimplace.org

12/27/2021

Dear Residents and Family Members,

A staff member at the Health Services Center (HSC) has tested positive for the COVID-19 virus. The staff member did not have direct contact with any of our residents and is currently at home in quarantine.

We will continue to test all staff members and residents at HSC on a weekly basis as required by the Los Angeles County Department of Public Health until January 31, 2022.

As a reminder, all visitors entering HSC will be asked to show proof of a negative PCR test taken within 72 hours or facility will provide a rapid response antigen test 20 minutes prior to your visitation. To expedite your entry into the facility, we recommend you utilize the PCR option and bring a copy of your test results. For those seeking PCR testing locations please access the following link for the nearest test site to you: <https://covid19.lacounty.gov/testing/>

If you are not feeling well or have been exposed to the COVID-19 virus, we highly recommend you cancel and reschedule your visitation for the wellbeing of your loved one, our residents, and staff members.

If you have any questions please contact us at (909) 399-5550, email us at vramirez@pilgrimplace.org, or visit our website www.pilgrimplace.org for updates.

Stay safe and warm regards,

Pilgrim Place Health Services Center